Stage fields.  The funds required for the successful completion of this project have increased by $95,000.00. 

FINANCE COMMITTEE VOTE: 8-0       2/3 MAJORITY VOTE 
FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:  That the Town appropriates the additional sum of Ninety-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($95,000) to pay additional costs of  completing the Le Stage Fields project, so-called, which was originally authorized 
by vote of the Town pursuant to Article 6C, Line 11 of the Warrant at the June 2014 Annual Town Meeting (which vote 
authorized the borrowing of $220,000 for this project), resulting in a total appropriation of $315,000 for this project, and that 
to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Selectmen, is authorized to borrow the additional sum of 

Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000) under and pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 7(25) of the General Laws, or pursuant to 
any other enabling authority, and to issue bonds or notes of the Town therefor. 
FINANCE COMMITTEE REASON:  As stated in the purpose and justification. 

By a 2/3’s majority vote, declared obvious by the Moderator, the RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s